CONDITIONAL USE PLAN

FOR
CAR WASH

GENERAL NOTES:

1

2

3

OWNER:
GELLY, LLC
RED LOBSTER
PROP TAX, 450 S ORANGE AVE
SITE 800, ORLANDO, FK 32801

APPLICANT:
DASH IN FOOD STORES INC
102 CENTENNIAL STREET,
LAPLATA, MD 20646

SITE ADDRESS:
15700 SHADY GROVE ROAD,
GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

AT
15700 SHADY GROVE ROAD
GAITHERSBURG, MD 20877

Before You Dig
Call

Service Protection Center

"MISS UTILITY”

STTE LOCATION

X

CALL TOLL FREE

%
NORTH

VICINITY MAP
7 SCALE: 1"=500

4. BOUNDARY SURVEY AND TOPOGRAPHY BY: BOWMAN, 2025 SITE DATA:
5. TAXMAP: FS562 EXISTINGSITEAREA: 1,995 ACRES
'T’:;(I:DELQ:DMS;:S LEGAL DESCRIPTION: PARCEL N598 ( PARCEL 7-C)
WSSC GRID: 221-NW-0¢ TAX ID: 01519300
WATERSHED, MUDDY BRANGH, CLASS |
EXISTING ZONE: GR (GENERAL RETAIL), GR-1.5 H-45
6. WATER & SEWER SERVICE CATEGORY
PROPOSED, Wit, 8- EXISTING USE RESTAURANT
7. THE SITE IS NOT WITHIN A SPECIAL PROTECTION AREA (SPA) OR PRIMARY MANAGEMENT AREA PROPOSED USES: RETAILISERVICE ESTABLISHMENT - PERMITTED USE
CAR WASH - LIMITED USE
8. THERE ARE NO PERENNIAL STREAMS OR WETLANDS ON-SITE. FILLING STATIONSCONDITIONACUSE:
9. ALL UTILITIES ARE CONCEPTUAL AND ARE SHOWN FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND SUBJECT TO PROPOSED DEVELOFMENT: STANBARD METHOD
CHANGE. SEE APPROPRIATE APPROVED FINAL UTILITY CONSTRUCTION PLANS.
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM: SINGLE PHASE
10. WSSC RIGHT-OF-WAYS, PUBLIC UTILITY AND
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PARCELS MAY CHANGE \N CCONFIGURATION, SIZE AND QUANTITY PER FINAL UTILITY, 'CONDITIONAL USE AREA: 1.995 AC.
WSSC, AND MDPGIMONTGOMERY COUNTY SWM TECHNICAL PLAN APPROVALS.
11. M-NCPPC STAFF MUST INSPECT ALL TREE-SAVE AREAS AND PROTECTION DEVICES BEFORE CLEARING AND KEY MAP
DING. SCALE: 1"=100
12. STREET TREES AND STREET LIGHTS WILL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY MCDPS-ROW SECTION ANDIOR THE
MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION AT THE TIME OF ROW PERMIT.
13 MINOR MODIFIGATIONS T THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANGE SHOWN ON THE SITE PLAN WITHIN THE PUBLIC PARKING TABULATION - ZONING ORDINANCE - SECTION 6.2.4 - PARKING LOT REQUIREMENT FOR MORE THAN 10 SPACES
RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR UTILITY CONNECTIONS MAY BE DONE DURING THE REVIEW OF THE PERMIT
DRAWINGS BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES ANDIOR THE MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY 5 PARKNG |  PARKING
ADMINISTRATION.
20NNG use QuanTITy AREA REQURED | REQURED PARKING PROVIDED
14, THE APPLICANT MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING (PRE-CON) ON-SITE, UPON APPROVAL OF THE BASELRE MM BASELRE WX EASELIEWRBANL | BAce LE MAXMIN | BASELBE B | BASELINE NAX
CERTIFIED SITE PLAN (CSP) WITH STAFF FROM THE MCDPS SITE PLAN ENFORCEMENT, MCDPS SEDIMENT GRS GRS
CONTROL INSPECTOR AND M-NCPPC FOREST CONSERVATION INSPECTOR. THIS PRE-CON MUST OCCUR PRIOR [yt ST Ll g 18110001+ | (13681 1000125 35 SPACES PROVIDED
TO ANY DEMOLITION, CLEARING/GRADING OR ANY SITE DEVELOPMENT WORK. A COPY OF THE APPROVED : 1 SPACE PER 1,000 SF OF GFA | 25 SPACE PER 1,000 SF OF GFA | ( Jxt= | ( )x25= NOTE:
CERTIFIED SITE PLAN ALONG WITH ANY SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS IS REQUIRED TO BE ON-SITE AT ALL TIMES, ZSPACES {SPACES 1. 2 SPACES PROVIDED IN EXCESS OF MAXMUM ARE
o 7 = 19SPACES | 33SPACES UNSIGNED AND WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC.
15. FINAL IUPROVENENTS ALONG SHADY GROVE ROAD WILL BE APPROVED BY MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY RERL/ERE G40 4808 o moyess- | o nyess , feRsEOusanizs
ADMINISTRATION THROUGH THE ACCESS PERMIT PROCESS. /1000)x35= x60=
45 SPACE PER 1,000 SF OF GFA | 6 SPACE PER 100057 OF G | (4000710003 e el e
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS - GR ZONE - SECTION 4.6.3C PARKING ALLOWED  REQUIRED | PROVIDED GENERAL NOTES:
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS ALLOWED /REQURED PROVIDED ADA- HANDICAP PARKING Jspaces — 1. LIGHTING FIXTURES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH SIMILAR, FUNCTIONAL
SPACES FIXTURES (OF SAME OR BETTER QUALITY) WITHOUT REQUIRING A
OPEN SPACEIAMENITY)- ‘CONDITIONAL USE AMENDMENT. LIGHTING LEVELS WILL REMAIN AT OR
TRACT > 1000 SF 0% 0% BELOW 0.5 FOOTCANDLES AT THE PROPERTY BOUNDARIES,
MIN LOTAREA NOREQUREMENT 199 ACRES 2. WHERE SPECIFIC BUILDING MATERIALS ARE IDENTIFIED, SUBSTITUTIONS
LOT WDTH AT FRONT WITH DIFFERENT BUILDING MATERIALS MAY BE PERMITTED BY STAFF, AS
BULDING LINE NOREQUIREMENT 20FT LONG AS THE SUBSTITUTION IS IN KEEPING WITH THE CHARACTER AND
DESIGN INTENT APPROVED BY THE HEARING EXAMINER
FAR-15 FAR=009
MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO 8.962x15= 1043 SF 61685 LANDSCAPE REGULATIONS CALCULATIONS - BASED ON GLW LANDSCAPE PLAN 3. ANY SPECIFIC MATERIALS SPECIFIED MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH SIMILAR,
FUNCTIONAL MATERIALS WITHOUT REQUIRING A CONDITIONAL USE
MAX. HEIGHT 45FT +-25FT PONWG CODE SECTION 6.2.9.C.1 - PARKING LOT LANDSCAPE AREAS AMENDMENT.
PARKING LOT LANDSAPY D 54 5 4. RENDERING SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY.
MIN. LANDSCAPE STRIP 6FT SETMN IPARKING LOT LANDSAPE ISLANDS PROPOSED: % 2}48 F
5. EXTERIOR ARCHITECTURAL CHARACTER, PROPORTION, MATERIALS AND
EACH DRIVEWAY SHALL BE 10 N TON 634 ARTICULATION WILL BE SUBSTANTIALLY SIMILAR TO THE ARCHITECTURAL
FEET WIDE FOR ONE WAY AND . ZONING CODE SECTION 6.24.¢.2 DRAWINGS INCLUDED IN THE CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION.
DRIVERAY 3 FEETWIDE POR THOVIAY 24' PROVIDED FOR TWO WAY. :pmwc LT TREE CANGPY REQURED: 25% 5710 5F
EABNGLOTTREE GAOF EROPOSED: o Bz 6. LANDSCAPING, LIGHTING, MATERIALS, AND OVERALL DESIGN OF THE PUBLIC
‘OPEN SPACE WILL BE SUBSTANTIALLY SIMILAR TO THE LANDSCAPE
PRINGIPAL BULDING SETBACKS DRAWINGS INCLUDED IN THE CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION.
FRONT.0 FRONT: 13640 GREAT SENECA MASTER PLAN - SECTION VIL.O2
csToRe Soe 0 SHDE2SHF PARKING LOT TREE CANOPY RECOMMENDED: 50% 11541 SF
PARKING LOT TREE CANOPY PROPOSED: 53% 13)22 5F
REAR REAR: 17670
FRONT:0 FRONT: 4555 e_RmsENEcA MAGTER PLAN - 5ECTION Vilol
SIDE:0 SIDE: 65.40" 85084
- s o N ot oV ARERFECOMIEGES | 50097 o 36% PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION
DY CRIVEROAD: SHADY CROVE ROAD T sz GREEN COVER AREA PROVIDED: 47491 5F 5%
N 1HERESY CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND THE BELIEF THAT THE
REAR: 2308 PLAN SHOWN HEREON: IS TRUE AND CORRECT; HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
“ACCESS0RY BULDNG SETEACHS ZONING REGULATIONS OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND. | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS
HAVE BEEN PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT I AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
FRONT:0 FRONT: NA ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND.
CARWASH SDE0 SDE: 357
REAR ' REAR.85' LICENSE NO.

1

5.

6.

1-800-257-7777 |EXISTING UTILITIES NOTES:
e

UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON WAS OBTAINED
FROM AVAILABLE RECORDS. THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAND DIG TEST PITS AT ALL
UTILITY CROSSINGS TO DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION
'DEPTH WELL IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION.

FOR MARKING LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES, NOTIFY
“MISS UTILITY" AT 1-800-257-7777, 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY
EXCAVATION OR CONSTRUCTION.

FOR FIELD LOCATION OF GAS LINE SERVICES, PLEASE
NOTIFY WASHINGTON GAS LIGHT CO., 703-750-1000, 48
HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY EXCAVATION OR
CONSTRUCTION,

OMISSIONS AND/OR ADDITIONS OF UTILITIES FOUND DURING
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
ANY CORTRAGTOR ENGAGED (N EXCAVATION AT THIS SITE
GUTSCHICK, LITTLE & WEBER, P.A. SHALL BE N

IMMEDIATELY OF ANY AND ALL UTILITY \NFORMATION
OMISSIONS AND ADDITIONS FOUND BY ANY CONTRACTOR.

DUE TO THE PROXIMITY OF LIVE UNDERGROUND AND
OVERHEAD UTILITIES, WE ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
DAMAGE OR INJURY SUSTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION BY
ANY PERSONS, TRUCKS, TRAILERS, OR EQUIPMENT USED ON
OR ADJACENT.

B

THE PLAN SOURCE

S i Nouton
- INENGINEERNG ‘

9506B LEE HWY,
FAIRFAX, VA 22031

Phone: (571) 249-3448
www.plan-source.com
bprakash@plan-source.com

1 AERCBY CCRTIY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARCD OR

Y ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARTLANDL LCENSE
'NO.20000, EXPIRATION DATE: APRIL 06, 2027.

No. DATE: REVISIONS w

SITE LEGEND

CLEAN OUT
GAS METER
EXIST GUY WIRE

“«c®8

FIRE HYDRANT

SIGN
EXISTING ELECTRIC MARK
SEWER MANHOLE
MANHOLE

HANDICAP PARKING
UTILITY POLE

FIRE HYDRANT

TREE
PROPOSED LIGHT POLE
WATER LINE
TELEPHONE LINE
ELECTRIC LINE

SEWER LINE

ASPHALT
CONCRETE SIDE WALK
EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER|
o LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
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